1	[Resolution commending SF Clean City Coalition, SF Chamber of Commerce and the Department of Public Works]
_	

Resolution commending the creation of a public-private partnership between the San Francisco Clean City Coalition, the San Francisco Chamber of Commerce and the Department of Public Works (DPW) for the development of an innovative performance evaluation program called StreetFacts. The Board of Supervisors encourages the mayor, DPW, other city agencies, the San Francisco Clean City Coalition, and the San Francisco Chamber of Commerce to partner in the collection of StreetFacts data and in developing strategies towards the overall improvement of street cleanliness, beauty, and safety in San Francisco.

WHEREAS, the San Francisco Clean City Coalition, the San Francisco Chamber of Commerce and the Department of Public Works (DPW) have partnered to improve the cleanliness and safety of San Francisco streets with a performance evaluation demonstration project called StreetFacts; and,

WHEREAS, StreetFacts is a street survey program based on best practices in Washington, DC, Baltimore, MD, New York City, and Seattle, WA, as well as on the technology of the Neighborhood Parks Council's ParkScan program; and,

WHEREAS, Volunteers from the city's established Neighborhood Beautification

Advisory Committees will use hand-held computers to perform weekly surveys of the

condition of San Francisco's streets, plazas, and rights of way, and will evaluate such street

facets as: litter, graffiti, public trash receptacles, lighting, tree boxes and planters, building

RESOLUTION NO.

1	façades, sidewalks, roadways, and signage; and,
2	WHEREAS, Clean City will collect the electronic survey data, prepare survey reports,
3	identify trends, create analysis and improvement strategies, and forward the information to
4	DPW, other city agencies, and other appropriate venues; and,
5	WHEREAS, StreetFacts will aim to provide city leaders, DPW, and other agencies with
6	quantifiable data that will help to identify priority areas, track improvements over time, identify
7 8	sources of litter, develop strategies for remediation, and enhance current capabilities of
9	DPW's Adopt-a-Street program; and,
10	WHEREAS, By reporting results to city leaders and to the public via the Internet,
11	StreetFacts will improve public and private accountability for street safety and cleanliness;
12	therefore, be it
13	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco
14	does hereby commend the San Francisco Clean City Coalition, the San Francisco Chamber
15 16	of Commerce and the Department of Public Works (DPW) for partnering to create the
17	performance evaluation program called StreetFacts, and urges the mayor, city agencies, and
18	the public at large to support this program to improve street cleanliness, beauty, and safety in
19	San Francisco.
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	Supervisor Bevan Dufty
25	